
Club Name Project Focus* Leader Phone Email General Meeting Location*

Albin All Around General
Jeanette Nusbaum

Ginny Hansen

307-631-7896

307-421-7517

jnett814@hotmail.com

hansenville@hotmail.com

3rd Sunday @ 1:30pm Location 

Varies

Bird Bandits General
Christine Meadowcroft 

Jennifer Stephens

307-275-5789

360-381-6374

Cjjkitty04@gmail.com

prairierainbow@proton.me

2nd Wednesday @6:00 

Meadowcroft's House

Busy Bunch General
Heather Day

Magen Seeley-Marotz

307-630-3291

307-421-5927

wxbuck@yahoo.com

seeleymj@hotmail.com

2nd Wednesday @ 6pm Archer 

Community House

Cloverbuds Cloverbuds Brittany Newlin 307-256-8550 brittany.newlin@outlook.com 
2nd Saturday @ 11am LCCC 

Pathfinder

Clover Club General, Livestock Pam Freeman 307-630-7489 Freeman.Pam16@gmail.com
1st Sunday @3pm Archer Community 

House

Crow Creek Crew
General, Livestock, 

Shooting Sports

Pak Landers

Lydia Harless

307-761-5738

307-640-3922

brabant.052111@gmail.com

lydiaharless@gmail.com

2nd Sunday @ 2pm Happy Jack 

Country Church

Future Scholars of 

America
General

Mellissa Walls

Heather Eggli

307-640-0536

307-287-8083

mellissa_walls@hotmail.com

heggli@pinebluffswy.gov

3rd Monday @ 6:30pm PB Fire 

Department

Helpful Hands Livestock, General Sheala Roof 307-649-2402 sheala.roof@gmail.com
2nd Sunday @1pm Carpenter 

Firehouse

Hillsdale Tiptoppers Livestock, General
Kellee Haws

Jessica Allred

307-287-0264

307-887-1326

Haws7005@msn.com

Jallredwyo@gmail.com

2nd Wednesday @ 7pm Archer K 

Building

Horsin' Around Horse, Dogs, General Crystal Rosner 307-631-5072 bambamw1980@gmail.com
2nd Wednesday @ 6:30pm Archer M 

Building

Junior Leaders Leadership, General Deb Dolph 307-630-7123 debdolph@wyomed.org
3rd Wednesday @ 7:00 Archer 

Community House

Kickin Up Dust General, Beef Brittany & Brian Wilson 307-575-2411 wilson.bryanbrittany@gmail.com
Every 3rd Monday @6:30 Davis' 

Shop

NUCLEAR Robotics John Weigel 307-701-2196 jwt107bsa@gmail.com
LCCC - Please Contact for Meeting 

Schedule

Outlaws
General Amber Hersman 307-631-7730 north40llamaranch@gmail.com

3rd Tuesday @ 6:30pm Archer 

Community House

Prairie Dusters General
Katie Gieser

Sarah Hollmann

307-631-7141

307-637-5067

ladykatieclare@gmail.com

hollmann@wyoming.com
Cheyenne, Location Varies

Saddle Mountain 

Mavericks
General Marius Wilson 307-640-3773 Marius.wilson@laramie1.org

2nd Friday @6pm East High School 

Room 409  

Show Kids Livestock, General Georgia Younglove 307-799-5419 trout1998@live.com Once a Month - TBA

Thunderbird 4-H General Marius Wilson 307-640-3773 Marius.wilson@laramie1.org
C Fridays @ 1-1:45pm East High 

School Room 409

Warren Warriors General Amanda Sunderland 505-385-2240 amanda.sunderland@us.af.mil
1st Tuesday @ 7pm F. E. Warren 

Base                

Wind Wranglers General 
Ashlee Carson

Corinna Schueler

970-301-7608

307-631-3976

Thecarsonclan5@gmail.com

mrsschueler@yahoo.com 

2nd Wednesday @6:00 Gilchrist 

Elementary Gymnasium 

Wranglers General Kory and Julie Fogg 307-630-2737 korjufogg@yahoo.com
3rd Sunday @4pm Archer 

Community House

*Project areas and meeting locations are for reference and indicate areas that the club has leaders focusing on.  Any 

4-H member can join any 4-H club that is accepting new members regardless of projects they enroll in or meeting location. Please contact the  4-H club leader prior to signing up for a 

club to find out information on meeting logistics, club focus, ages of club members, etc. It is important to us that you find a 4-H club that is a good fit for your family so if you are 

looking for a new 4-H club, would like recommendations, or have questions please contact the Extension Office.                                                       Updated 12/17/2024
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